507197851 03/25/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7244701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORPORATE ADDRESS CHANGE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOSHIBA PLANT SYSTEMS & SERVICES CORPORATION	03/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOSHIBA PLANT SYSTEMS & SERVICES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	72-34 HORIKAWA-CHO, SAIWAI-KU	
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8461540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: corpassignments@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL. Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	380253US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN MURABITO	
SIGNATURE:	/ELLEN MURABITO/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2022	

Total Attachments: 1 source=CAC#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 059910 FRAME: 0057 507197851

Atty Ref: 380253US

NO DOCUMENT

REQUIRED

Old Address: TOSHIBA PLANT SYSTEMS & SERVICES CORPORATION

36-5, Tsurumichuo 4-chome, Tsurumi-ku

Yokahama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

New Address: TOSHIBA PLANT SYSTEMS & SERVICES CORPORATION

72-34 Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

Date: March 25, 2022

RECORDED: 03/25/2022

By: Manual Manua

PATENT REEL: 059910 FRAME: 0058